

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 3-16-2011 (2)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 189**

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF  
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-2012  
FISCAL YEAR.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 189**

Amend Senate Bill No. 189 as originally introduced:

Page 1, SECTION 1, before item number (1) insert:

"(1) L005N PSYCHIATRIC SPECIALIST 1 GRADE N919"

AND

Page 1, Line 34, delete "6" and substitute "13"

AND

Page 1, SECTION 1, after item number (2) and before item number (3) insert:

"(4) L016N REGISTERED PHARMACIST 1 GRADE N911"

AND

Page 2, SECTION 1, after item number (4) and before item number (5) insert:

"(7) N175N DDS ASSIST DIR RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1 GRADE N907"

AND

Page 2, Line 8, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 2, SECTION 1, after item number (11) and before item number (12) insert:

"(15) D007C INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 1 GRADE C128"

AND



Page 2, Line 9, delete "2" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 2, Line 12, delete "10" and substitute "15"

AND

Page 2, SECTION 1, after item number (16) and before item number (17) insert:

"(21) L021C NURSING HOME ASST ADMINISTRATOR 4 GRADE C123"

AND

Page 2, Line 17, delete "2" and substitute "14"

AND

Page 2, Line 18, delete "1" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 2, Line 21, delete "21" and substitute "24"

AND

Page 2, Line 25, delete "32" and substitute "35"

AND

Page 2, SECTION 1, after item number (37) and before item number (38) insert:

"(43) M020C LICENSED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR 6 GRADE C119"

AND

Page 3, Line 15, delete "1" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 3, Line 18, delete "5" and substitute "8"

AND

Page 3, Line 34, delete "27" and substitute "23"

AND

Page 4, Line 1, delete "4" and substitute "3"

AND

Page 4, Line 2, delete "6" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 4, Line 9, delete "8" and substitute "7"

AND

Page 4, Line 15, delete "50" and substitute "49"

AND

Page 4, Line 17, delete "4" and substitute "3"

AND

Page 4, Line 24, delete "6" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 4, Line 28, delete "6" and substitute "4"

AND

Page 4, Line 32, delete "98" and substitute "93"

AND

Page 4, Line 36, delete "7" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 5, Line 6, delete "25" and substitute "22"

AND

Page 5, Line 9, delete "61" and substitute "53"

AND

Page 5, Line 17, delete "7" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 5, Line 20, delete "6" and substitute "4"

AND

Page 5, Line 21, delete "41" and substitute "36"

AND

Page 5, Line 23, delete "7" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 5, Line 24, delete "109" and substitute "98"

AND

Page 5, Line 25, delete "46" and substitute "39"

AND

Page 5, Line 26, delete "\_\_\_\_4" and substitute "\_\_\_\_1"

AND

Appropriately renumber all item numbers in SECTION 1.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee

PJH/PJH - 03/16/11 12:06

PJH007

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary